EDGE™ 2-Fibre Patch Cords | LAN-2893-A4-BEN | Page 1Corning Optical Communications
Corning’s cable assemblies use high-quality Corning® ClearCurve® multimode fibres to withstand tight bends and challenging
cabling routes with substantially less signal loss than conventional multimode fibre. Corning® SMF-28® Ultra single-mode fibres
combine industry-leading attenuation and improved macrobend performance. As the industry’s leading supplier of fibre, our
state-of-the-art manufacturing process for cable assemblies ensures unsurpassed fibre and connector performance that meets
and exceeds industry standards for connector reflectance and insertion loss. Low-loss connectivity enables system design
flexibility for your application.
■  Reverse polarity LC Uniboot connectors allow for a quick-and-easy conversion of polarity and connector colour coding in

EDGE™ 2-Fibre Patch Cords EMEA
EDGE™ 2-Fibre Patch Cords | LAN-2893-A4-BEN | Page 2Corning Optical Communications
Ordering Information
Corning EDGE™ Patch Cords and Pigtails can be ordered in 5 easy steps. The steps involve the selection of connector(s), cable
diameter, and length. The steps are listed below.
Notes:
1)  Select connector code based on the type of adapter used at the patch panel and the electronic interface connector.
 A) Always use the lowest code first when constructing the part number; numbers go before letters.
 B) Letter codes follow alphabetical order.
 C) Pigtails begin with "00"
 Examples:
 E787802GNB20002M
 E79MM02TNZ16010M
2) For lengths greater than 100 m please contact Corning Customer Care at 00800 2676 4641 or cc.emea@corning.com
3) To include half-metre steps, add .5 m (example E787802GNZ20002.5M).
4)  For OM4 with heather violet cable jacket, please add -VI at the end of the part number (example E050502TNB20003M-VI).
5)  LBL and ZBL come with white cable per default, for yellow cable jackets, please add -YE at the end of the part number (example E787802JNZ20008M-YE).
6) For MDC and SN connectors, 1.6 mm is the default and recommended cable diameter.
Select first connector code.
See Table A
Select second connector code.
See Table A
Determines fibre count.
02 = 2 fibres
Select cable assembly length.
001-100
Defines unit of measure.
M = Metres
E         0  2            M
7
Select cable code based on desired construction.
NB20 = 2.0 mm LSZH™, CPR B2ca
NZ20 = 2.0 mm LSZH, CPR Dca
NZ16 = 1.6 mm LSZH, CPR Dca 6
7
Select fibre type.
T = Corning® ClearCurve® Multimode OM3
Q = ClearCurve Multimode OM4
V = ClearCurve Multimode OM5 Wide Band Fibre
G = Corning® SMF-28® Ultra (OS2)
J = ClearCurve LBL Fibre
U = ClearCurve ZBL Fibre
Lockable LC Duplex Uniboot LC Duplex Uniboot SN Connector MDC Senior Connector CS® Connector